GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4448
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011

COMPREHENSIVE CONTINUOUS EVALUATION SYSTEM
Singh Kunwar Rewati Raman

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether pirated CDs of Summative Assessment One (SA-1) of class 9th and 10th under Comprehensive Continuous Evaluation System (CCE) of CBSE are being sold in open market;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to check such activities?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)&(b): A newspaper item was published in Navbharat Times on 22nd September, 2011 wherein it was reported that pirated CDs containing question papers of Classes IX and X for Summative Assessment-l under Comprehensive and Continuous Evaluation (CCE) of CBSE are available in the open market in Gurgaon. No other similar incident has been reported from any other part of the country.

(c): Schools are being encouraged to make their own Question Papers based on Question Paper Bank given by Central Board of Secondary Education.
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